DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$14.00

Pgs=1

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

07/31/2015 08:17 AM

2015-867091

\$14.00 INDECOMM GLOBAL SERVICES

When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services 1260 Energy Lane St. Paul, MN 55108

Prepared By: Balachandra Holla 1260 Energy Lane ST Paul, MN 55108

Assignment of Deed of Trust

Dated: July 29, 2015

Loan: 0655146918 Package: 79941978 Document: 5369645

For value received GMAC Mortgage, LLC, by Indecomm Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Indecomm Global Services, its attorney in fact, In C/O Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Rd, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409, all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust dated September 9, 2004 executed by JEFFREY PAUL FLOWERS, AN UNMARRIED MAN and recorded in Book 1004 on Page(s) 01184 as Document Number 0625807 on October 4, 2004 of real estate records for the County of Douglas, Nevada.

GMAC Mortgage, LLC, by Indecomm Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Indecomm Global Services, its attorney in fact

By:

Samuel Dane Strandmo. **Assistant Secretary**

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY Ramsey

)SS

U05369645

On July 29, 2015 before me, Dawn J Peck, Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Samuel Dane Strandmo, Assistant Secretary of GMAC Mortgage, LLC, by Indecomm Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Indecomm Global Services, its attorney in fact, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dawn J Peck, Notary Public

My Commission expires: January 31, 2018

